900599563 03/01/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM629026

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900586969

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cremation Society, Inc.		06/30/2017	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cremation Society of Minnesota, LLC.	
Street Address:	4901 Vineland Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32811	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3250968	CREMATION SOCIETY OF MINNESOTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132597900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404 991 2160

Email: Jonathan.Goins@lewisbrisbois.com,

Toni.Espinoza@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan D. Goins

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44896-04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan D. Goins

SIGNATURE: /Jonathan D. Goins/

DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900599563 REEL: 007227 FRAME: 0617 source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007227 FRAME: 0618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is by and between Cremation Society, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business 4343 Nicollet Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55409, and Cremation Society of Minnesota, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 4901 Vineland Road, Suite 300, Orlando, Florida 32811. Unless otherwise expressed herein, the term "parties" shall refer to Assignor and Assignee. This Assignment is made by and between the parties effective as of June 30, 2017 ("Effective Date").

NOW THEREFORE in connection of the foregoing and the mutual covenants, and undertakings set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and intended to be legally bound, the parties agree as follows:

1. GRANTED RIGHTS:

Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby acquires and accepts from Assignor, all trademark rights, title and interest in and to Assignor's U.S. Registration 3,250,968, together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark identified in Assignor's Registration.

2. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES:

- (A) Assignor hereby represents and warrants that:
- (i) it has the full right, power and authority to enter into this Assignment and to grant the rights granted herein and to perform and fulfill all of the obligations to be rendered and satisfied by it hereunder, and there are no claims, facts or circumstances existing or pending which would prevent its full performance of its obligations hereunder;
- (ii) it owns or controls all rights in and to Assignor's Trademark, including goodwill thereto, without any lien, claim or other encumbrance therein;
- (iii) Assignor has not licensed, sold, conveyed or assigned away the Granted Rights under this Assignment and will not take any other action in derogation of Assignee's rights and this Assignment.
 - (B) Assignee hereby represents and warrants that:
- (i) it has full right, power and authority to enter into this Assignment and to perform and fulfill all of the obligations to be rendered and satisfied by it hereunder, and there are no claims, facts or circumstances existing or pending which would prevent its full performance of its obligations hereunder.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007227 FRAME: 0619

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR

CREMATION SOCIETY, INC.

Signature

ASSIGNEE

CREMATION SOCIETY OF MINNESOTA, LLC

Signature Robert Bukala

4815-5459-2457.1

RECORDED: 12/21/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007227 FRAME: 0620